marginal cost, required subsidy at the sample mean

• 𝑅𝑇𝐷 =
1

Ɛ𝑌
 =

1

0.908
 = 1.101

• 𝑅𝑇𝑆 =
1

Ɛ𝑌+Ɛ𝑁
 =

1

0.908+0.005
 = 1.095

• MC =
𝜕𝐶

𝜕𝑌
 =

𝜕𝑙𝑛𝐶

𝜕𝑙𝑛𝑌

𝐶

𝑌
 = Ɛ𝑌

𝐶

𝑌
  = 0.908*2.57 = $2.33 per vehicle

mile

• Required subsidy = AC – MC = $0.24 per vehicle mile

Estimates for Transit Agencies Grouped by Size

Output
Percentile

Returns to
Density

Average cost
Marginal

cost
Required
subsidy

---------------Per vehicle mile---------------

1-10 1.65 4.59 2.78 1.80

11-30 1.40 4.02 2.88 1.14

31-50 1.27 3.96 3.12 0.83

51-70 1.17 3.52 3.02 0.50

71-90 1.04 3.02 2.89 0.13

>90 0.88 1.51 1.71 -0.20

Full Cost Model

External costs (Litman 2009, http://www.vtpi.org/tca/)

• Pollution: $0.13 per vehicle mile

• Greenhouse gas emissions: $0.09 per vehicle mile

• Roadway facilities: $0.04 per vehicle mile

• Crash costs: $0.27 per vehicle mile

• Total: $0.53 per vehicle mile

Full Cost Model

Marginal external waiting benefit

 𝑀𝐸𝑊𝐵 =  −
𝛿𝑊𝑇

𝛿𝑄
∗ 𝑋 ∗ 𝑉𝑂𝑊𝑇

 𝑊𝑇 ∞
1

𝐹𝑟𝑒𝑞

 𝐹𝑟𝑒𝑞 =
𝑄

𝑁𝐿

 WT = 2.0 minutes +

   0.3*headway

Estimates for Marginal External Waiting

Benefit

Scenario

Estimate

($ per vehicle mile)

Base Case 0.18

VOWT 5 0.09

VOWT 15 0.27

Riders -50% 0.09

Riders +50% 0.27

Headway 15 min 0.09

Headway 1 hour 0.35

Q 500 0.31

Q 1500 0.10

Estimates for Example Systems

Transit Agency
Route

miles

Average

headway

Vehicle

miles

(thousa

nd)

Returns

to

Density

Avg.

cost

Internal

Marginal

Cost

External

marginal

cost

Marginal

external

waiting

benefit

Total

social

marginal

cost

Required

subsidy

(hours)   -----------------------------$ per vehicle mile-----------------------------

Fond du Lac, WI   60

Middletown, OH   59

Cheyenne, WY 107

Grand Forks, ND 80

Rome, GA 328

Billings, MT 181

Waterloo, IA 118

Davis, CA 81

Sioux Falls, SD 195